State seizures and awards, along with number of seizure cases

2016: 55 Seizures. All have a disposition.
Seized $93,617.00 with $74,448.00 being awarded.

2017: 47 Seizures. All have a disposition.
Seized $77,617.00 with $71,141.75 being awarded.

2018: 52 Seizures. 9 stilling pending disposition
Seized: $148,010.44 with $106,526.69 being awarded.




STATE SEIZURE EXPENSES

2016 - 2018
2016 Description Vendor
$2,350.00 SWAT Body Armor Lawmen's Safety
$27,823.00 K9 Vehicle Vic Bailey
$8,623.36 K9 Vehicle Equipment West Chatham Warning
$3,894.50 K9 Vehicle Radio Motorola
$11,745.00 Tourniquet, Holders-250 North American Rescue
$81,000.00 Active Shooter Vests-225 Gall's
$41.50 Vet Bill Animal Hospital of NMB
$139.32 Uniforms Dana Safety
$372.47 Vet Bill Animal Hospital of NMB
$707.76 Holsters, Pouches Bravo Concealment
$238.34 Mag Pouch, Holsters, Clips Bravo Concealment
$1,824.43 Seizure Filing Fees Battle Law Firm
$700.00 K9 Tracking Class Ventosa Kennel, Inc.
$263.21 Equipment Glow Store
$4,500.00 K9 Tracking Class Fees Custom Canine Unlimited
$650.00 K9 Tracking Class Lodging Custom Canine Unlimited
$1,500.00 Narc Investigator Class 15th Judicial Circuit
$1,861.64 Seizure Filing Fees Battle Law Firm
$597.88 Seizure Filing Fees Battle Law Firm
$68.19 Seizure Filing Fees Battle Law Firm
$1,042.91 Seizure Filing Fees Battle Law Firm
$162.50 Training Custom Canine Unlimited
$515.96 Seizure Filing Fees Battle Law Firm
$697.76 K9 Training Lodging Hampton Inn & Suites
$147.86 Seizure Filing Fees Battle Law Firm
$569.10 Seizure Filing Fees Battle Law Firm
$32.95 Seizure Filing Fees Battle Law Firm
$406.54 Seizure Filing Fees Battle Law Firm
$152,476.18
2017 Description Vendor
$994.50 Travel; K9
$6,030.07 Purchase of K9 Custom Canine Unlimited
$1,750.00 Certification for 5 Handlers Custom Canine Unlimited
$37,526.52 Undercover Equipment Advanced Covert Technology
$2,011.45 SWAT Clothing, Equipment Lawmen's
$671.44 Marksmen Equipment Dana Safety
$1,111.44 Seizure Filing Fees Battle Law Firm
$766.80 Hotel Expense: K9 Training Coarl Beach Resort & Suites
$1,307.96 Marksmen GoPro Best Buy
$449.08 Marksmen Weapon Lights Dana Safety
$1,417.88 Seizure Filing Fees Battle Law Firm
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$544.43
$772.96
$30.00
$267.28
$1,309.51

$56,961.32

2018
$911.78
$10,690.72
$255.00
$1,223.18
$1,941.02
$632.91
$1,419.40
$1,664.22
$934.00
$768.25
$14,618.96
$1,264.60
$9,133.11
$281.79
$2,370.75
$1,290.65
$1,393.91
$538.40
$472.50
$3,587.19
$30,473.13
$8,946.44
$5,425.00
$1,682.96
$816.92
$664.25
$2,994.44
$219.99
$5,750.49
$816.05
$1,300.00

$114,482.01

STATE SEIZURE EXPENSES

Seizure Filing Fees
Seizure Filing Fees
Training: Parking Fees
Seizure Filing Fees
Seizure Filing Fees

Description
Seizure Filing Fees

Marksmen Plate Carriers
K9 Certification Fees
Boxes

Seizure Filing Fees
Seizure Filing Fees
Seizure Filing Fees

K9 Training: Lodging

K9 Training: Certification
K9 Training: Certification

K9 Dog Purchse, Equipment & Training

Seizure Filing Fees

Pole Camera Kit

Seizure Filing Fees
Ammunition

Vehicle Equipment

Seizure Filing Fees

K9 Equipment

Seizure Filing Fees
Marksmen Equipment
SWAT Clothing, Equipment
Marksmen Equipment; Rifles
K9 Training

Marksmen Uniforms

Seizure Filing Fees

K9 Handler Training

Fuming Hood

Seizure Filing Fees

Door Blower Breaching System
Seizure Filing Fees
Marksmen Equipment

2016 - 2018

Battle Law Firm
Battle Law Firm
Mike Hull

Battle Law Firm
Battle Law Firm

Vendor

Battle Law Firm

Dana Safety

Custom Canine Unlimited
Blasters

Battle Law Firm

Battle Law Firm

Battle Law Firm

Best Western

Chris Turner

Kenneth Harlow

Custom Canine Unlimited
Battle Law Firm
Safeware, Inc.

Battle Law Firm

Dana Safety

Myrtle Beach Communications
Battle Law Firm

Long Range

Battle Law Firm

Chief's Supply

Dana Safety

Craig's Firearm Supply
Custom Canine Unlimited
Dana Safety Supply
Battle Law Firm

Brenday Hyde

Air Science

Battle Law Firm

SRT Supply

Battle Law Firm

CPR Savers & First Aid
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