State seizures and awards, along with number of seizure cases

2016: 55 Seizures. All have a disposition. Seized \$93,617.00 with \$74,448.00 being awarded.

2017: 47 Seizures. All have a disposition. Seized \$77,617.00 with \$71,141.75 being awarded.

2018: 52 Seizures. 9 stilling pending disposition Seized: \$148,010.44 with \$106,526.69 being awarded.

STATE SEIZURE EXPENSES 2016 - 2018

2016	<u>Description</u>	<u>Vendor</u>
\$2,350.00	SWAT Body Armor	Lawmen's Safety
\$27,823.00	K9 Vehicle	Vic Bailey
\$8,623.36	K9 Vehicle Equipment	West Chatham Warning
\$3,894.50	K9 Vehicle Radio	Motorola
\$11,745.00	Tourniquet, Holders-250	North American Rescue
\$81,000.00	Active Shooter Vests-225	Gall's
\$41.50	Vet Bill	Animal Hospital of NMB
\$139.32	Uniforms	Dana Safety
\$372.47	Vet Bill	Animal Hospital of NMB
\$707.76	Holsters, Pouches	Bravo Concealment
\$238.34	Mag Pouch, Holsters, Clips	Bravo Concealment
\$1,824.43	Seizure Filing Fees	Battle Law Firm
\$700.00	K9 Tracking Class	Ventosa Kennel, Inc.
\$263.21	Equipment	Glow Store
\$4,500.00	K9 Tracking Class Fees	Custom Canine Unlimited
\$650.00	K9 Tracking Class Lodging	Custom Canine Unlimited
\$1,500.00	Narc Investigator Class	15th Judicial Circuit
\$1,861.64	Seizure Filing Fees	Battle Law Firm
\$597.88	Seizure Filing Fees	Battle Law Firm
\$68.19	Seizure Filing Fees	Battle Law Firm
\$1,042.91	Seizure Filing Fees	Battle Law Firm
\$162.50	Training	Custom Canine Unlimited
\$515.96	Seizure Filing Fees	Battle Law Firm
\$697.76	K9 Training Lodging	Hampton Inn & Suites
\$147.86	Seizure Filing Fees	Battle Law Firm
\$569.10	Seizure Filing Fees	Battle Law Firm
\$32.95	Seizure Filing Fees	Battle Law Firm
\$406.54	Seizure Filing Fees	Battle Law Firm
\$152 476 18		

\$1	52,47	76.	18

2017 \$994.50	<u>Description</u> Travel; K9	<u>Vendor</u>
\$6,030.07	Purchase of K9	Custom Canine Unlimited
\$1,750.00	Certification for 5 Handlers	Custom Canine Unlimited
\$37,526.52	Undercover Equipment	Advanced Covert Technology
\$2,011.45	SWAT Clothing, Equipment	Lawmen's
\$671.44	Marksmen Equipment	Dana Safety
\$1,111.44	Seizure Filing Fees	Battle Law Firm
\$766.80	Hotel Expense: K9 Training	Coarl Beach Resort & Suites
\$1,307.96	Marksmen GoPro	Best Buy
\$449.08	Marksmen Weapon Lights	Dana Safety
\$1,417.88	Seizure Filing Fees	Battle Law Firm

STATE SEIZURE EXPENSES 2016 - 2018

\$544.43	Seizure Filing Fees	Battle Law Firm
\$772.96	Seizure Filing Fees	Battle Law Firm
\$30.00	Training: Parking Fees	Mike Hull
\$267.28	Seizure Filing Fees	Battle Law Firm
\$1,309.51	Seizure Filing Fees	Battle Law Firm
\$56,961.32		

<u>2018</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Vendor</u>
\$911.78	Seizure Filing Fees	Battle Law Firm
\$10,690.72	Marksmen Plate Carriers	Dana Safety
\$255.00	K9 Certification Fees	Custom Canine Unlimited
\$1,223.18	Boxes	Blasters
\$1,941.02	Seizure Filing Fees	Battle Law Firm
\$632.91	Seizure Filing Fees	Battle Law Firm
\$1,419.40	Seizure Filing Fees	Battle Law Firm
\$1,664.22	K9 Training: Lodging	Best Western
\$934.00	K9 Training: Certification	Chris Turner
\$768.25	K9 Training: Certification	Kenneth Harlow
\$14,618.96	K9 Dog Purchse, Equipment & Training	Custom Canine Unlimited
\$1,264.60	Seizure Filing Fees	Battle Law Firm
\$9,133.11	Pole Camera Kit	Safeware, Inc.
\$281.79	Seizure Filing Fees	Battle Law Firm
\$2,370.75	Ammunition	Dana Safety
\$1,290.65	Vehicle Equipment	Myrtle Beach Communications
\$1,393.91	Seizure Filing Fees	Battle Law Firm
\$538.40	K9 Equipment	Long Range
\$472.50	Seizure Filing Fees	Battle Law Firm
\$3,587.19	Marksmen Equipment	Chief's Supply
\$30,473.13	SWAT Clothing, Equipment	Dana Safety
\$8,946.44	Marksmen Equipment; Rifles	Craig's Firearm Supply
\$5,425.00	K9 Training	Custom Canine Unlimited
\$1,682.96	Marksmen Uniforms	Dana Safety Supply
\$816.92	Seizure Filing Fees	Battle Law Firm
\$664.25	K9 Handler Training	Brenday Hyde
\$2,994.44	Fuming Hood	Air Science
\$219.99	Seizure Filing Fees	Battle Law Firm
\$5,750.49	Door Blower Breaching System	SRT Supply
\$816.05	Seizure Filing Fees	Battle Law Firm
\$1,300.00	Marksmen Equipment	CPR Savers & First Aid
\$114,482.01	_	